
Parish Planning Board 

Schedule of Meetings 2025 
 

 

The Parish Joint Town/Village Planning Board 

is scheduled to meet on the following dates in 2025: 

 

Monday January 27th
 

Monday February 24th
 

Monday March 24th
 

Monday April 28th
 

Monday May 19th
 

Monday June 23rd
 

Monday July 28th
 

Monday August 25th
 

Monday September 22nd
 

Monday October 27th
 

Monday November 24th
 

Monday December 22nd
 

The Parish Joint Town/Village Planning Board meets 

at 6:30 p.m. at the Parish Village Gym 

on the north side of NYS Route 69 

(2938 East Main Street) in the village of Parish. 

 

The public is welcome to attend these meetings. 



 

 
FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE 

 

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION, CONTACT PARISH PLANNING BOARD 

CHAIRMAN William Scriber: pbchair@parish-ny.us 

 

 

PARISH PLANNING BOARD 

SETS 2025 MEETING SCHEDULE 

 
 

The Parish Town and Village Planning Board has established its meeting schedule for 

2023.  The Parish Planning Board is scheduled to meet on the following dates:  Monday, 

January 27, Monday, February 24, Monday, March 24, Monday, April 28, Monday, May 

19, Monday, June 23, Monday, July 28, Monday, August 25, Monday, September 22, 

Monday, October 27, Monday, November 24, and Monday, December 22 

 

The Parish Joint Town/Village Planning Board meets at 6:30 p.m. at the Parish Village 

Gym, 2938 East Main Street, on the north side of NYS Route 69 in the village of Parish. 

 

The public is welcome to attend these meetings. 

 

# # # 


